

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

SANTIAGO F. DE LA CRUZ,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 3898

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

12/3/85

R E S O L U T I O N

It appearing that the deficiency income tax assessed by respondent against petitioner involved in this case falls within the scope of Revenue Memorandum Order No. 17-85 concerning abatement of deficiency income tax assessment arising from jeopardy assessment of an individual for 1981 and prior years, and petitioner took advantage of it by paying, with the approval of respondent, the amount of P9,276.68 on October 10, 1985 under BIR Payment Order No. 6110080, petitioner's Motion To Withdraw And/Or Cancellation Of Warrant Of Distrainment And Levy and To Consider This Case Closed filed on October 11, 1985 is hereby GRANTED.

Accordingly, let the petition for review be deemed withdrawn and the above-entitled case considered closed and terminated.

RESOLUTION -
CTA CASE NO. 3898

- 2 -

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, December 3, 1985.

Manante Filler
MANANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Gregory S. Meyers
GREGORY S. MEYERS
Associate Judge

Constante C. Roaquin
CONSTANTE C. ROAQUIN
Associate Judge